No.11-1/2015-SS Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

11th Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi - 110003 Date: 8th July, 2015

To

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Minority Affairs, Paryavaran Bhawan, New Delhi.

Subject: Grant-in-aid under the Central Sector Scheme of Pre-matric scholarship for students belonging to the minority communities to the Government of Gujarat for Financial Year 2015-16 -reg.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of recurring grant-in-aid of ₹ 26,37,500/-(₹ Twenty Six Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) as 100% Central share to the Government of Gujarat for implementation of the Scheme of Pre-matric scholarship to students belonging to the minority communities, for the purpose of Administrative Expenses, for the Financial Year 2015-16.

- The recurring grant may be released to the Government of Gujarat through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, 2. Nagpur.
- The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.68 Ministry of Minority Affairs 3601 Grant-in-aid to State Governments (Major Head) - 03 - Grants for Centrally Plan Schemes (Sub-major Head)- 377- General (Welfare of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes and Minorities) - Other Grants (Minor Head) - 10 - Pre-Matric scholarship for Minorities - 10.00.31 - Grants-in-aid-General for the year 2015-16 (Plan).
- This sanction issues with approval of Integrated Finance Division vide Dy. No. 797/2015/IFD/(MA) dated 30.06.2015.

Yours faithfully,

अपर राचिव/Under Secretary ्रल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली

Govt. of India, New Delai

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel No .: - 011 - 2436 4311 LAKRA

Copy to:-

The Accountant General (A&E) Gujarat, Race Course Road, Rajkot - 360 001. 1.

Manager, Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur. 2.

The Principal Secretary, Social Justice & Empowerment Department, Government of Gujarat, Block No. 5/9, 3. Sachivalya, Ghandinagar.

Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Gujarat, Ghandinagar. 4.

Director, Developing Caste Welfare Department, Government of Gujarat, Block No. 4/3, Dr. Jivraj Mehta 5. Bhawan, Ghandinagar. (w.r.t. to your letter no. DCW/LDS/2015-16/1413 dated 16/04/2015)

Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New Delhi-110002. 6.

7. Sanction Folder.

NIC, Ministry of Minority Affairs for uploading in the website of the Ministry. 8.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel No.:- 011- 2436:4311 Affairs

भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली Gord, of India, New Da